



2026:BHC-OS:10475

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.PETITION IN T.& I.J. NO. 143 OF 2015

ERIC BRAZ DCRUZ AND 9 ORS

....Petitioner.

V/S

RAYMOND ROCK MISQUITTA

....Respondent.

None present

**CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J**

**DATE : 29th October, 2015**

**P.C. :**

Standover to 18.11.2015.

**(G.S. PATEL, J.)**