



sbw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION****MISC. PETITION NO. 143 OF 2015****IN****TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1386 OF 2012**

Eric Braz Dcruz and 9 ors. ...Petitioners
V/s.
Raymond Rock Misquitta ...Respondent

.....
Mr. Q. M. Ashfaq for the Petitioners.
Mr. Amar Bhatt i/b. Yogesh Keny for the Respondent.
.....

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.**DATE : 18TH NOVEMBER, 2015.**

P.C.:

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents seeks time to file an affidavit-in-reply. Affidavit-in-reply shall be filed on or before 26th November, 2015. Copy to be served on the Advocate for the petitioner forthwith thereafter. List the matter on **1st December, 2015**

(A. K. MENON, J.)