



sbw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION****MISC. PETITION NO.143 OF 2015****IN****TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1386 OF 2012**

Eric Braz Dcruz and 9 ors.

...Petitioner

V/s.

Raymond Rock Misquitta

...Respondent

.....

Mr. Q. M. Ashfaq for the Petitioner.

Ms. S. H. Rajat i/b. Mr. Amar Bhatt for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.**DATE : 1ST DECEMBER, 2015.**

PC.:

Mentioned. Time to file affidavit-in-reply to the Petition for revocation is extended upto 5th December, 2015. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 11th December, 2015. List the matter on **16th December, 2015.**

(A. K. MENON, J.)

wadhwa