

*Atul*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 143 OF 2015
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1386 OF 2012

Eric Braz D'Cruz & 9 Ors.	...Petitioners
<i>Versus</i>	
Raymond Rock Misquitta	...Respondent

Mr. Arvind Taral, i/b Mr. Q.M. Ashfaq, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Amar Bhatt, for the Respondent.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 11th March 2016

PC:-

1. There is clearly an error in the revocation Petition. It seeks to revoke "Letters of Administration/Probate". This is not possible. The Petition must be amended. Leave to amend in the course of the day and in Court itself without need of reverification.

2. The Revocation Petition is now duly amended in Court. It is an admitted position that in Testamentary Petition No. 1386 of 2012, for Letters of Administration to the property and credits of the deceased Cyril Rock Misquitta, no citation was served on the



revocation Petitioner. It is also admitted that the revocation Petitioner is an heir of the deceased.

3. Hence, **Admit**. Returnable on 13th June 2016.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)