



2026:BHC-OS:10475

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.PETITION IN T.& I.J. NO. 143 OF 2015

ERIC BRAZ DCRUZ AND 9 ORSPetitioner.

V/S

RAYMOND ROCK MISQUITTARespondent.

Mr.Arvind Taral i/b Q.M.ASHFAQ for the petitioner.

MS. S.H.Rajaju i/b A/Bhatt for the respondent.

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 21st June, 2016

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 24/6/2016.

(G.S. PATEL, J.)