



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.PETITION IN T.& I.J. NO. 143 OF 2015

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1386 OF 2012

Eric Braz Dacruz And 9 OrsPetitioner

V/S

Raymond Rock MisquittaRespondent

None for petitioner

Ms. S. H. Rajale i/b Amar Bhatt for Respondent

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J

DATE : 27th January, 2017

P.C. :

None present for petitioner.

Stand over to 3 February 2017 for dismissal.

(ASSOCIATE)