



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO.143 OF 2015
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1386 OF 2012

Eric Braz Dcruz and Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

Raymond Rock MisquittaRespondent

Mr. Sunil Mohite, clerk of advocate on record for the petitioners present.
Ms. S.H. Rajale i/b. Mr. Amar Bhatt for the respondent.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2017

P.C.:

1 Mr. Mohite is present in court and states that he is clerk of Mr. Q.M. Ashfaq, the advocate who had entered appearance for the petitioners. Mr. Mohite further states that Mr. Q.M. Ashfaq expired on 1st February, 2017.

2 The registry to issue notice to the petitioners to remain present in court on the next date.

3 Stand over to 10th March, 2017.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)