



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO.143 OF 2015

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1386 OF 2012

Eric Braz D'cruz and Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

Raymond Rock MisquittaRespondent

Mr. Eric Braz D'cruz, petitioner no.1 present in person.

Ms. Catherine Ivy Braz D'cruz, petitioner no.10 present in person.

Ms. S.H. Rajale i/b. Mr. Amar Bhatt for the respondent.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH, 2017

P.C.:

1 The petitioner no.1 – Mr. Eric Braz D'cruz and petitioner no.10 - Ms. Catherine Ivy Braz D'cruz are present in court. Ms. Catherine D'cruz, petitioner no.10 states that she had gone to the residence of late Q.M. Ashfaq, the advocate who have been instructed by the petitioners, to collect all the papers but she was told by the family members that they will be able to part with the papers only after completion of 40 days from the date of death of Mr. Q.M. Ashfaq. Ms. Catherine D'cruz further states that the 40 days would be expiring today or tomorrow and she has been called on Monday, i.e., 13th March, 2017 to come and collect the papers.

2 Therefore, matter to come up on board after two weeks.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)