



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO.143 OF 2015  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.17 OF 2016  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1386 OF 2012

Eric Braz D'cruz and Ors. ....Petitioners

Vs.

Raymond Rock Misquitta ....Respondent

Mr. M.R. Chouhan for petitioners.

Mr. Bhushan A. Vardhaman i/b. Mr. Amar Bhatt for respondent.

----  
CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2017

PC.:

1 Mr. Chouhan, counsel states that he has recently been approached by the petitioners and requests for some time to take full and complete instructions in the matter.

2 Stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2017 for directions.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)