



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO.143 OF 2015
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.17 OF 2016
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1386 OF 2012

Eric Braz Dcruz and Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

Raymond Rock MisquittaRespondent

Mr. M.R. Chouhan for petitioners.

Ms. Namrata A. Kadam i/b. Mr. Amar Bhatt for respondent.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 5th MAY, 2017

P.C.:

1 Ms. Kadam, counsel for respondent undertakes to provide English translation of all documents which are in Marathi language within six weeks from today. Undertaking accepted.

2 Matter to be listed after eight weeks.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)