



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

T. & I. J.

MISC.PETITION NO. 143 OF 2015

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1386 OF 2012

ALONGWITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 17 OF 2016

IN

MISC.PETITION NO. 143 OF 2015

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1386 OF 2012

Eric Braz Druz & Ors.

..... Petitioners

VERSUS

Raymond Rock Misquitta

..... Respondent

Mr.M.R.Chauhan for the Petitioners.

Mr.Amar Bhatt for the Respondent.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 30th JUNE, 2017

P.C.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that the respondent has not complied with the direction issued by this court on 5th May, 2017. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks time on the ground that the learned advocate on record is in personal difficulty. The respondent is directed to comply with the order passed by this court on 5th May, 2017 within one week from today. It is made clear that no further extension would be granted. Place the notice of motion on board for hearing after **two weeks**.

(R.D.DHANUKA, J.)