



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO.143 OF 2015

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.11.03
19:49:48 +0530

Eric Braz Dcruz and Others

...Petitioners

Versus

Raymond R. Misquitta

...Respondent

None for the Petitioners.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 03, 2025

P. C. :

1. None for the parties.
2. Stand over to 25th November, 2025 under the caption "For direction".

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]