



12 MPT-1432018HCOS:10475

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 143 OF 2015
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1386 OF 2012

Eric Braz Dcruz and Others

...Plaintiff

Versus

Raymond Rock Misquitta

...Defendant

Mr. Ronak Utagikar i/b M. R. Chouhan for Petitioner.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 3rd December, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Advocate Utagikar submits that the Advocate-on-record is not available today and seeks accommodation.
2. At his request, stand over to **22nd December, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]