



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 143 OF 2015

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1386 OF 2012

Eric Braz Dcruz And 9 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Raymond Rock MisquittaRESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 17 OF 2016

In

MISC PETITION IN T and I J 143 OF 2015

Eric Braz Dcruz And 9 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Raymond Rock MisquittaRESPONDENT

Mr. Ronak Utagikar i/b Mr. M. R. Chouhan for the petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)