



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 143 OF 2015
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1386 OF 2012

Eric Braz Dcruz and Others

...Petitioners

Versus

Raymond Rock Misquitta

...Respondent

Petitioner's appearance is not submitted.
Mr. Vincent E. Peraiza for Respondent.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 9, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for Petitioner is not ready with statutory provisions governing the succession of the Christians which will have a relevant bearing on the fact as to whether the Petitioner was entitled to be cited. As and by way of last chance, stand over to **23rd March, 2026** (part-heard).

2. It is clarified that no further adjournments will be granted on the next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]