



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISC. PETITION NO. 143 OF 2015
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1386 OF 2012

Eric Braz Dacruz And Ors

...Petitioners

Versus

Raymond Rock Misquitta

...Respondent

Mr. Vincent E. Pereira for Respondent.
Mr. M. R. Chouhan for Petitioners.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 23, 2026

P. C. :

- 1. Stand over to 16th April, 2026.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]