



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

MISC. PETITION NO.143 OF 2015
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1386 OF 2012
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.17 OF 2016
IN
MISC. PETITION NO.143 OF 2015

Eric Braz Dcruz & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Raymond Rock Misquitta

...Respondent

Adv. M. R. Chauhan for the Petitioners

Adv. Mr. Vincent E. Pereira for the Respondent

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : APRIL 27, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners submits that there are no instructions for withdrawal.
2. Stand over **1st July 2026**.
3. Ad-interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]